
Federal Transit Administration 
Region 5 Office 
200 W. Adams Street, Suite 320 
Chicago, IL 60606-5232 

Federal Highway Administration 
Wisconsin Division Office  
525 Junction, Suite 8000 
Madison, WI 53717-2157  

June 4, 2021 

Mr. Kevin Muhs, Executive Director  
Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission 
W239 N1812 Rockwood Drive 
P.O. Box 1607 
Waukesha, WI 53187  

Subject: SEWRPC Federal Certification Review Report 

Dear Mr. Muhs: 
On August 25-26, 2020, the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and the Federal Transit 
Administration (FTA) jointly conducted a certification review of the planning process for the 
Southeastern Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission (SEWRPC) Transportation 
Management Area (TMA). The certification review concluded that the SEWRPC planning 
process met and exceeded Federal planning requirements. Please find attached the final 
certification review report which summarizes the content and conclusions of the review. This 
report has been transmitted concurrently to the Wisconsin Department of Transportation. 

We would like to thank SEWRPC and its staff for their time and assistance in planning and 
conducting the review. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed report, please direct 
them to either Mitch Batuzich of the FHWA Wisconsin Division, at (608) 829-7517 or Mr. Bill 
Wheeler of the FTA Region 5, at (312) 353-2639. 

 Sincerely yours, 

 Glenn Fulkerson 
Division Administrator 
Federal Highway Administration 

Sincerely yours, 

Kelley Brookins
Regional Administrator 
Federal Transit 
Administration 

enclosure 



 

 ecc:  Joseph Nestler, WisDOT joseph.nestler@dot.wi.gov  
         Chuck Wade, WisDOT  charles.wade@dot.wi.gov  
         Jim Kuehn, WisDOT  james.kuehn@dot.wi.gov  

Tony Barth, WisDOT  anthony.barth@dot.wi.gov 
Brian Porter, WisDOT brian.porter@dot.wi.gov  
Andrew Levy, WisDOT  andrew.levy@dot.wi.gov  
Chris Hiebert, SEWRPC chiebert@sewrpc.org 
Benjamin McKay, SEWRPC bmckay@sewrpc.org  
Ryan Hoel, SEWRPC,  rhoel@sewrpc.org  
Libby Larsen, SEWRPC, elarsen@sewrpc.org  
Eric Linde, SEWRPC elinde@sewrpc.org  
Bill Wheeler, FTA  william.wheeler@dot.gov  
Evan Gross, FTA evan.gross@dot.gov  
Kelley Brookins, FTA, Kelley.brookins@dot.gov  
Glenn Fulkerson, FHWA 
Linda Swann, FHWA 
Tracy Duval, FHWA 
Mitch Batuzich, FHWA 
Mary Forlenza, FHWA 
Daniel Holt, FHWA 
Chris Brown, FHWA 

          
 
 
 
Kevin Muhs, SEWRPC,  kmuhs@sewrpc.org  
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